



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13624/2024, CM APPL. 57015/2024 & 57014/2024**

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee, Advocate

versus

ANIL KUMAR AND ANOTHERRespondents

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

14.01.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Steps for issuance of notice were not taken.
2. Subject to petitioner taking steps within one week, notice through all modes be issued to the respondents returnable on 10.07.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 14, 2025/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any