



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13624/2024 & CM APPL. 57014-15/2024

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Ms. Akriti Singh, Advocate.

versus

ANIL KUMAR AND ANOTHERRespondent

Through: Ms. Aditi Gupta, Advocate, DHCLSC
for R-1.

Ms. Anul Anil, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **13.10.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 05:45 PM.
3. In view of the part heard matters listed today, the matter could not be taken up hearing.
4. Re-notify on 20.03.2026.
5. Interim order to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025/bsr/sg