



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13624/2024 and CM APPLs.57014/2024, 57015/2024
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIPetitioner

Through:
versus

ANIL KUMAR AND ANOTHERRespondents
Through: Ms. Anju Anil, Adv. for R-2 (through
v/c)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER
20.03.2026

%

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. Re-notify on 07.09.2026.

By order

Court Master

MARCH 20, 2026/cl