



\$~100

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13624/2024**

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anand Prakash, Standing
Counsel along with Ms. Varsha Arya,
Advocate and Mr. Satbeer, Advocate.

versus

ANIL KUMAR AND ANOTHERRespondent

Through: Ms. Aditi Gupta, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

CM APPL. 27575/2026 (on behalf of the R-1 seeking permission to take on record the additional affidavit)

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the respondent no.1 seeking permission to place on record the additional affidavit.
2. Considering the averments made in the application, the same is allowed; the additional affidavit is taken on record. However, the same shall be subject to the rights of the petitioner to make submissions as regards the veracity and relevance of the facts brought out by way of the additional affidavit.
3. The application is disposed of in the above terms.
4. Let another copy of the aforesaid additional affidavit be supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/r